

RESOLUTION NO. -2009

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO

JUVENILE ACCOUNTABILITY BLOCK GRANTS PROGRAM 2009/2010 DIRECT ALLOCATION GRANT

WHEREAS, the County of El Dorado desires to receive and utilize federal grant funds available through the Juvenile Accountability Block Grants (JABG) Program administered by the Corrections Standards Authority (hereafter referred to as CSA).

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Chief Probation Officer, or successor, is authorized on behalf of the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado to submit the JABG application and sign the Grant Agreement with CSA, including any amendments thereof.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the County of El Dorado agrees to provide all matching funds required for said project, and abide by the statutes and regulations governing the JABG Program as well as the terms and conditions of the Grant Agreement as set forth by the CSA.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that grant funds received hereunder shall not be used to supplant expenditures controlled by this body.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting of

said Board, held thevote of said Board:	day of, 200, by the following
	Ayes:
Attest: Suzanne Allen de Sanchez	Noes:
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors	Absent:
By:	Chairman, Board of Supervisors
I CERTIFY THAT:	
THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT IS A CORRE	CT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL ON FILE IN THIS OFFICE.
DATE:	
Attest: Suzanne Allen de Sanchez, C State of California.	Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado,